
2021 William & Mary Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 28, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-29   Conf: 10-14   Home: 8-10   Away: 5-17   Neutral: 1-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (318), Opp (347)   DPs Turned: Team (24), Opp (23)   IBB: Team (3), Solomon (2), Cone (1), Opp (8)   Picked Off: Trehub (2),
Conti (1), Delossantos (1), Solomon (1), Trotta (1), Williamson (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (11), Totals (11), Trehub (4), Winters (4), Goranson (3), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (6), Pearson 3, Howat 2, Tsakounis 1, Totals ,
Opp (7)   SBA/ATT: Totals (110-143), Trehub (38-48), Winters (10-13), Greenspon (9-10), Haney (9-11), Strain (8-9), Goranson (7-9),
Pearson (7-12), Howat (6-7), Newsome (4-5), Prosperi (4-5), Moore (3-3), Zubovich (2-2), Cone (1-2), Prarie (1-2), Tsakounis (1-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
9 Williamson, Ben .303 43-43 175 29 53 11 1 3 19 75 .429 15 5 24 1 .371 2 1 6-8 29 77 5 .955
24 Cone, Jack .301 33-29 103 14 31 3 3 2 16 46 .447 12 4 12 3 .385 3 1 7-8 56 0 1 .982
8 McDermott, Matt .289 43-43 180 27 52 15 2 6 25 89 .494 11 2 37 1 .337 0 1 9-11 55 115 4 .977
12 Thomas, Matt .270 43-42 159 27 43 13 1 5 20 73 .459 18 3 49 3 .354 1 1 7-11 113 1 1 .991
36 Solomon, Tyler .226 40-36 124 13 28 12 0 3 18 49 .395 26 1 46 2 .357 3 0 2-2 295 18 8 .975
15 Trehub, Matthew .214 36-34 117 15 25 3 0 2 11 34 .291 19 5 30 2 .343 2 1 1-2 237 20 1 .996
2 Hogarth, David .205 42-37 122 18 25 2 1 1 21 32 .262 22 0 17 2 .318 4 5 8-10 71 57 5 .962
17 Trotta, Mark .191 35-31 110 17 21 4 1 0 12 27 .245 19 6 39 3 .336 2 1 2-4 99 2 3 .971
3 Ragone, Cole .263 24-13 57 7 15 2 1 1 7 22 .386 5 0 20 0 .317 1 0 3-3 0 2 0 1.000
10 Goranson, Nate .200 13-6 25 0 5 0 0 0 2 5 .200 1 0 8 1 .231 0 0 0-0 25 4 1 .967
33 Hart, Hunter .180 31-22 89 7 16 2 1 0 9 20 .225 9 3 18 2 .277 0 0 3-4 12 0 1 .923
1 Britt, Nic .167 12-7 24 3 4 1 0 1 6 8 .333 2 0 11 0 .231 0 0 0-0 5 15 1 .952
34 Delossantos, Joe .145 29-20 62 4 9 2 0 1 5 14 .226 7 0 23 0 .232 0 1 1-2 49 0 1 .980
5 Conti, Phil .122 26-16 49 7 6 1 2 1 7 14 .286 4 1 24 0 .204 0 2 0-0 22 37 5 .922
22 Winters, Max .095 9-5 21 0 2 1 0 0 0 3 .143 0 0 11 0 .095 0 2 0-0 32 12 1 .978
26 McKenna, Ryan .059 15-3 17 4 1 1 0 0 0 2 .118 0 0 4 0 .059 0 0 1-1 4 0 0 1.000
Totals .234 43-43 1434 192 336 73 13 26 178 513 .358 170 30 373 20 .324 18 16 50-66 1125 411 41 .974
Opponents .309 43-43 1526 293 471 90 10 51 280 734 .481 148 49 293 22 .384 18 28 55-73 1154 404 40 .975

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
23 Casey, Garrett 2.45 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 3 1 1 2 4 0 0 1 .231 0 1 0 0 0
19 Tsakounis, Zach 3.63 3-2 11 10 0 0-1 0 62.0 57 26 25 18 45 11 2 9 .248 4 6 0 3 5
20 Howat, Matt 3.64 1-2 20 1 0 0-0 2 29.2 24 14 12 23 24 7 0 1 .231 1 5 0 2 2
7 Greenspon, Ben 4.96 0-3 12 6 0 0-1 2 32.2 45 32 18 5 16 5 1 5 .319 2 3 0 2 1
27 Prarie, Rojo 5.56 0-0 11 0 0 0-0 0 11.1 15 8 7 6 16 3 1 1 .333 1 3 0 1 0
30 Prosperi, Randy 5.73 0-1 15 0 0 0-0 1 11.0 12 8 7 7 5 2 0 1 .279 2 2 0 0 2
18 Mack, Brody 5.79 0-1 5 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 5 3 3 3 5 1 0 0 .263 0 1 0 0 0
29 Moore, Will 6.14 0-1 9 0 0 0-0 0 7.1 11 6 5 5 7 3 0 2 .355 1 2 1 0 1
11 Strain, Wade 6.16 5-6 14 13 0 0-0 0 76.0 99 53 52 13 62 18 2 12 .314 1 5 0 3 4
6 Pearson, Justin 6.19 4-7 16 7 0 0-0 0 52.1 69 42 36 21 36 13 2 5 .317 1 7 0 0 5
25 Zubovich, Michael 7.07 0-1 12 3 0 0-0 0 28.0 50 24 22 7 19 14 1 4 .385 0 2 0 2 2
24 Cone, Jack 7.36 0-1 11 1 0 0-0 4 14.2 23 22 12 11 14 1 1 1 .359 1 2 0 2 1
14 Haney, Jacob 7.85 1-3 10 2 0 0-0 0 18.1 21 22 16 14 16 7 0 4 .276 1 5 0 1 1
21 Newsome, Garrett 8.16 0-0 11 0 0 0-0 0 14.1 18 15 13 7 14 2 0 1 .333 3 5 0 1 3
37 Mayer, Tom 11.12 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 10 8 7 2 6 2 0 2 .417 0 0 0 1 1
16 Fischer, Adam 15.43 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 4 4 4 4 3 1 0 1 .364 0 0 0 0 0
31 Snyder, Ethan 45.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 5 5 5 0 1 0 0 1 .625 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 5.88 14-28 172 43 0 1 9 375.0 471 293 245 148 293 90 10 51 .309 18 49 1 18 28
Opponents 3.79 28-14 158 43 2 4 10 384.2 336 192 162 170 373 73 13 26 .234 28 30 6 18 16



2021 William & Mary Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 28, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
11 Strain, Wade 12 8 4 0 1.000 0 8 1 .889 0 0
7 Greenspon, Ben 9 4 5 0 1.000 1 9 1 .900 0 0
19 Tsakounis, Zach 9 2 7 0 1.000 0 1 3 .250 0 0
20 Howat, Matt 7 0 7 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
21 Newsome, Garrett 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
25 Zubovich, Michael 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
26 McKenna, Ryan 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Ragone, Cole 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Prarie, Rojo 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
30 Prosperi, Randy 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
18 Mack, Brody 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Mayer, Tom 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
15 Trehub, Matthew 258 237 20 1 .996 0 38 10 .792 4 0
12 Thomas, Matt 115 113 1 1 .991 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Cone, Jack 57 56 0 1 .982 0 1 1 .500 0 0
34 Delossantos, Joe 50 49 0 1 .980 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Winters, Max 45 32 12 1 .978 1 10 3 .769 4 0
8 McDermott, Matt 174 55 115 4 .977 16 0 0 — 0 0
36 Solomon, Tyler 321 295 18 8 .975 18 0 0 — 0 0
17 Trotta, Mark 104 99 2 3 .971 5 0 0 — 0 0
10 Goranson, Nate 30 25 4 1 .967 0 7 2 .778 3 0
2 Hogarth, David 133 71 57 5 .962 13 0 0 — 0 0
9 Williamson, Ben 111 29 77 5 .955 7 0 0 — 0 0
1 Britt, Nic 21 5 15 1 .952 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Hart, Hunter 13 12 0 1 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Conti, Phil 64 22 37 5 .922 6 0 0 — 0 0
6 Pearson, Justin 19 3 14 2 .895 0 7 5 .583 0 0
14 Haney, Jacob 3 1 1 1 .667 0 9 2 .818 0 0
16 Fischer, Adam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Snyder, Ethan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Casey, Garrett 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Moore, Will 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1577 1125 411 41 .974 67 55 16 .769 11 0
Opponents 1598 1154 404 40 .975 67 50 16 .758 9 0


